Date
10/17/2022

10/17/2022
10/17/2022
10/17/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/19/2022

10/19/2022
10/19/2022
10/19/2022

10/19/2022

10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/20/2022
10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022
10/22/2022
10/22/2022
10/22/2022
10/22/2022
10/22/2022

10/22/2022

Time

09:19
14:25
14:45
16:07
01:05
07:47
09:10
13:27
14:55
17:38
18:51
00:34

01:57
15:30
17:25

19:59

07:44
08:08
09:21
10:00
15:22
16:34
16:34
18:04
01:37

12:10

16:00

23:41
01:03
08:52
09:09
12:21
16:00

19:17

Incident Type
THEFT FROM AUTO

DOMESTIC

THEFT REPORT
ASSIST

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING
ASSIST

THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

T - Traffic Stop

SEXUAL ASSAULT
THEFT REPORT

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
ROBBERY

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH
DISORDERLY
VANDALISM
BREAK IN REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

ASSAULT COMBINED

Created By:

6100 Breezewood Dr

400 Ridge Rd
550 Crescent Rd

9100 Springhill Ln

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9100 Springhill Ln

6000 Springhill Dr

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
Greenbelt Rd Eb / Lakecrest Dr

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

99 Centerway

6400 Cherrywood Ln
6800 Damsel Ct
6200 Springhill Dr

9200 Edmonston Rd

5900 Cherrywood Ter

Unit Plateau Pl Apt G

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd Eb

7800 Hanover Pkwy

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9100 Edmonston Rd
9100 Edmonston Rd
9100 Edmonston Rd
6100 Breezewood Dr
7900 Lakecrest Dr
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5900 Cherrywood Ln

GB1
GB1

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB1

GB3

GB1

GB2
GB1
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB1
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB1
GB2

GB2

Front passenger window shattered, personal property stolen.

Domestic.

Vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken.

Personal property taken after owner set it down.

Domestic.

Domestic.

Rear windshield shattered, personal property taken.

Commercial theft.

Victim's personal property stolen after it was placed outside of residence by management.
Both front and rear license plates stolen.

2014 Toyota Minivan (MD Tag 2BW3530) stolen when driver stepped out of the vehicle to vaccuum it.
DUI Arrest.

Dine and dash. Adult female suspect located and arrested on an active warrant.

Juvenile victim was robbed outside of the Youth Center, 99 Centerway. The victim reported that two juvenile males robbed him of

personal property. No weapons were used. The suspects were described as wearing dark clothing.
All four rims and tires stolen from two vehicles, both 2022 Honda Civics.

Four tires of car flattened.

Black 2017 Infiniti QX60 (DC Plate: GL4027) stolen.

Mental Health Diversion.

Residence window shattered, nothing taken.

Personal property stolen from residence. Patio sliding glass door opened, no signs of forced entry.
Mail check fraud.

Commercial theft.

DUI Arrest.
DUI Arrest.

Man attempted to steal the wheels of 2011 Honda Accord. The man was described as a black man about 45 to 60 years old,
about 5'10" in height weighing approximately 200 Ibs, wearing dark clothing trying to steal her right front wheel. He then got into a
aold sedan and fled the area. The victim's car was damaaed.

19 vehicles scratched by sharp object in residence parking lot.

Attempted catalytic converter theft. Catalytic converter damaged as a resullt.
Vehicle scratched by sharp object.

Driver side window smashed, personal property taken.

2012 Blue Honda Civic (MD plate: WOOSHA) stolen.

Suspect asked victim to donate money for charity, when the victim pulled out their wallet, the suspect grabbed all of the victim's
cash and ran.
Dispute between children turned physical.

Executed on:



10/22/2022
10/22/2022

10/23/2022
10/23/2022

10/23/2022

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

21:55 VANDALISM
22:24 ASSAULT REPORT

00:22 STOLEN VEH
16:55 DOMESTIC COMBINED

20:46 THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

200 Lakeside Dr

Crescent Rd / Gardenway

8100 Mandan Ter

8000 Mandan Rd

GB1
GB1

GB3

GB3

Residence window shattered by paint ball pellet.

A vehicle drove by and shot paintballs at a group of people, one victim was hit and paint was observed on the victim's clothes.

The group was unable to provide a description of the vehicle.
Gray 2017 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 9EP7316) stolen.

Domestic.

All four rims and tires of 2022 white Nissan Altima stolen.

Executed on:



