Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
10/17/2022	09:19	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Front passenger window shattered, personal property stolen.
10/17/2022	14:25	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
10/17/2022	14:45	THEFT REPORT	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken.
10/17/2022	16:07	ASSIST	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Personal property taken after owner set it down.
10/18/2022	01:05	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
10/18/2022	07:47	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
10/18/2022	09:10	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Rear windshield shattered, personal property taken.
10/18/2022	13:27	SHOPLIFTING	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
10/18/2022	14:55	ASSIST	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Victim's personal property stolen after it was placed outside of residence by management.
10/18/2022	17:38	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Both front and rear license plates stolen.
10/18/2022	18:51	STOLEN VEH	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	2014 Toyota Minivan (MD Tag 2BW3530) stolen when driver stepped out of the vehicle to vaccuum it.
10/19/2022	00:34	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Lakecrest Dr	GB1	DUI Arrest.
10/19/2022	01:57	SEXUAL ASSAULT			
10/19/2022	15:30	THEFT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Dine and dash. Adult female suspect located and arrested on an active warrant.
10/19/2022	17:25	CHECK WELFARE			
10/19/2022	19:59	COMBINED ROBBERY	99 Centerway	GB1	Juvenile victim was robbed outside of the Youth Center, 99 Centerway. The victim reported that two juvenile males robbed him of
10/20/2022	07:44	THEFT FROM AUTO	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	personal property. No weapons were used. The suspects were described as wearing dark clothing. All four rims and tires stolen from two vehicles. both 2022 Honda Civics.
		VANDALISM	6800 Damsel Ct	GB2 GB1	Four tires of car flattened.
10/20/2022			1111		
10/20/2022	09:21	STOLEN VEH	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	Black 2017 Infiniti QX60 (DC Plate: GL4027) stolen.
10/20/2022	10:00	DISORDERLY			Mental Health Diversion.
10/20/2022	15:22	VANDALISM	9200 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Residence window shattered, nothing taken.
10/20/2022	16:34	BREAK IN REPORT	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Personal property stolen from residence. Patio sliding glass door opened, no signs of forced entry.
10/20/2022	16:34	FRAUD	Unit Plateau Pl Apt G	GB1	Mail check fraud.
10/20/2022	18:04	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
10/21/2022	01:37	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
10/21/2022	12:10	CHECK WELFARE	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	DUI Arrest.
10/21/2022	16:00	COMBINED THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Man attempted to steal the wheels of 2011 Honda Accord. The man was described as a black man about 45 to 60 years old,
					about 5'10" in height weighing approximately 200 lbs, wearing dark clothing trying to steal her right front wheel. He then got into a gold sedan and fled the area. The victim's car was damaged.
10/21/2022	23:41	VANDALISM	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	19 vehicles scratched by sharp object in residence parking lot.
10/22/2022	01:03	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Attempted catalytic converter theft. Catalytic converter damaged as a result.
10/22/2022	08:52	VANDALISM	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vehicle scratched by sharp object.
10/22/2022	09:09	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Driver side window smashed, personal property taken.
10/22/2022	12:21	STOLEN VEH	7900 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	2012 Blue Honda Civic (MD plate: W00SHA) stolen.
10/22/2022	16:00	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Suspect asked victim to donate money for charity, when the victim pulled out their wallet, the suspect grabbed all of the victim's
10/22/2022	19:17	ASSAULT COMBINED	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	cash and ran. Dispute between children turned physical.

Created By:

10/22/2022	21:55	VANDALISM	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Residence window shattered by paint ball pellet.
10/22/2022	22:24	ASSAULT REPORT	Crescent Rd / Gardenway		A vehicle drove by and shot paintballs at a group of people, one victim was hit and paint was observed on the victim's clothes. The group was unable to provide a description of the vehicle.
10/23/2022	00:22	STOLEN VEH	8100 Mandan Ter	GB3	Gray 2017 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 9EP7316) stolen.
10/23/2022	16:55	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
10/23/2022	20:46	THEFT FROM AUTO	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	All four rims and tires of 2022 white Nissan Altima stolen.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

Created By: